505591278 07/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5638078

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK S. FARRIS	06/28/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VOREIA INDUSTRIES, INC.
Street Address:	5100 SOUTH SERVICE ROAD
Internal Address:	UNIT 14
City:	BURLINGTON
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L7L 6A5

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D629161
Patent Number:	9204703
Patent Number:	D639509
Patent Number:	D639510
Application Number:	61291356

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)876-7934

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128767925

Email: susan.farley@dentons.com
Correspondent Name: DENTONS US LLP - TESLA

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 061080

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10024229-000002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN FARLEY
SIGNATURE:	/susan farley/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2019

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 049869 FRAME: 0133

505591278

source=Schedule5E Farris Patent Assignment#page1.tif
source=Schedule5E Farris Patent Assignment#page2.tif
source=Schedule5E Farris Patent Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 049869 FRAME: 0134

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Mark S. Farris, an individual resident of the State of Idaho, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor," previously assigned all his rights in and to U.S. Design Patent Application 29/353029 (now issued as D629161) and U.S. Provisional Patent Application 61/291356 (now issued as U.S. Patent 9204703) to Perscitus Innovations LLC, an Idaho Limited Liability Company in an Assignment of Invention, Patent Application(s) and/or Patent(s) dated May 28, 2010;

WHEREAS, Assignor later assigned all his rights in and to various other patents, designs, and applications to Perscitus Innovations LLC in an Assignment of Invention(s), Patent Application(s) and/or Patent(s) dated January 27, 2011;

WHEREAS, pursuant to and as set forth in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement between Andrew H. Johnston, PERSCITUS INNOVATIONS LLC, and KLHIP, Inc. and Voreia Industries, Inc. dated <u>06-28.19</u>, assign all of their rights in and to the design registrations, patents, and patent applications listed on Schedule A attached thereto to VOREIA INDUSTRIES, INC., a Canada corporation with a principal place of business at 5100 South Service Road, Unit 14, Burlington ON L7L 6A5, Canada, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee,";

WHEREAS, to confirm and effect complete and unambiguous transfer of all ownership rights to Assignee by Assignor, and the parties to the Asset Purchase Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor, by these presents, has sold, assigned, and transferred and hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto said Assignee One Hundred (100%) of Assignor's rights, titles and interests in and to and of the design registrations, patents, and patent applications, listed on Schedule A as well as all patents related thereto and issuing therefrom, and any non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including the right to claim International Convention priority, including U.S. Design Patents D639509 and D639510, European Design Registrations 001725334-0001, 001725334-0002, and 001725334-0003, and Japanese Design Registration 1410837 (hereinafter referred to as "Patent Rights"), the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its use, and for its legal representatives and assigns, with all rights to sue and recover for any and all past, present and future infringements to the full end of the term for which said patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT

REEL: 049869 FRAME: 0135

Dated: 6/28/19

Dated: 06/27/20/9

ASSIGNOR:

MARK SI FARRIS

ASSIGNEE:

VOREIA INDUSTRIES, INC.

Name: David W. Cox

Title: President and CEO

[Signature page to Farris Assignment]

PATENT

REEL: 049869 FRAME: 0136

SCHEDULE A

JP 1410837 S Title: Nail Clippers - (Owner of record: Mark S. Farris)

PATENT

RECORDED: 07/26/2019 REEL: 049869 FRAME: 0137